

City of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, MI 48076 www.lathrupvillage.org | (248) 557-2600

## TENTATIVE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL # 2024-02 GENERAL PURPOSES

## SPECIAL ASSESSMENT RESOLUTION

**Whereas**, the Administrator has reported to the City Council those costs and expenses of General Purposes, delinquent water/sewer bills, incurred by the City which remain unpaid by the owners or other parties in interest from whom said sums are due, and the City Council has elected to proceed to the collection of same by Special Assessment, and;

**Whereas**, the City Administrator report has been deemed to be a Tentative Special Assessment Roll showing the amounts of the cost assessable against each parcel;

## Be It Therefore Resolved:

- 1. That the Tentative Special Assessment Roll be approved as submitted by the City Administrator and is directed to receive and file the Roll for public inspection and review;
- 2. That April 15<sup>th</sup>, at 7:30 PM in the Municipal Building at 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, Michigan 48076, be set as the time and place of a Public Hearing for the purposes of reviewing the Tentative Roll and to afford a hearing to all interested persons all matters bearing upon any needful correction or revision to the Roll and the Property of its confirmation;
- 3. That the City Administrator be authorized and directed to give proper notice of the hearing by mail and publication as provided by law.

I, Mike Greene, City Administrator, for the City of Lathrup Village, Michigan, hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a Regular Meeting held on March 18, 2024.

Mike Greene – City Administrator